FORM PTO-16 Express 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027



101855447

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

9-1841

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  X Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name HCIA-SACHS, L.L.C.	01 04 2001
Formerly	
[ ] Individual [ ] General Partnership [	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability Corporation	
X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Solucient, LLC	
DEWAKATA	
Composed of	
Address (time 1) 1800 Sherman Ave.	
Address (line 2)	
Address file 3) Evanston	[L 60201
COOKERS UNITED I ELYANSUM	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an approximate of a domestic
City  [Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Coulde Live is reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 18 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including then for reviewing the document and control of the minutes of the minutes per Cover Sheet is complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradeounit Office. Chief information Office. Washington, p. C. Patent and Cover Sheet information and finding the cover sheet information and findin

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0408** 

FORM PTO- 6 R PTO- 6 R PTO- 9 OMB 0831-0027		Pag	<b>e 2</b>	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Yandemark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative N	lame and Address	Enter for the first R	leceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (fine 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and A	Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 31	2-360-6521
Name	James F. Donato			
Address (line 1)	Freeborn & Peters			
Address (line 2)	311 South Wacker I	<b>Drive</b>		
Address (line 3)	Suite 3000			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 6060	06		
Pages	Enter the total num	nber of pages of the atta	iched conveyance do	cument # 2
		ber(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application	Number or the Registration Nu		TH numbers for the same property).
	mark Application	Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)
76/155,323	97-			
76/144,6	76			
Number of P	roperties Ente	r the total number of pro	operties involved.	# 2
Fee Amount	Fee A	Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method of Deposit Ac	<del></del>	Enclosed De	eposit Account X	
		nt or if additional fees can be c Deposit Account N		# 500830
		Authorization to cl	harge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statem <b>ent an</b>	d Signature			
		ge and belief, the foregoing		
	ed copy is a true cop ed herein.	y of the original document	. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as
James F. D	onato	Janu	Moh	9/10/2001
Warne of	Person Signing	Si	gnature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0409

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HCIA-SACHS, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HCIA-SACHS, L.L.C." TO "SOLUCIENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Herrie Smith Windson

3081369 8100

010007614

AUTHENTICATION: 0896973

DATE: 01-05-01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0410

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### **OF**

### **HCIA-SACHS, L.L.C.**

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is HCIA-Sachs, L.L.C.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is Solucient, LLC.

Name: Michael J. Burke

Title: Chief Financial Officer

#366658